12/18/23, 4:11 PM PhilGEPS



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4564135) Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract (	NCI NOII 1501255)		
Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF BATANO Provincial Sports Complex Compound, Bolbok Batangas City Batang	Awaiu ivbe.	
9598276	IV-A, Philippines	Award Notice	
Control Number:	PR No. 2023-03-0021 Rental of the bus for the tran Awardee: Contact Person:	Contract Amount:	
PR No. 2023-03-0021	A.S.M. TRAVEL & TOURS SERVICES ANA SAPINOSO MACALALAD <b>Address</b> : <b>Designation</b> :	Php200,000.00	
Bid Notice Title:	New Access Road Sta. Clara Batangas	Award Date:	
PR No. 2023-03-0021-	City Batangas, Region IV-A, Owner Philippines	28-Mar-2023	
Rental of the bus for the		Publish Date:	
transportation of the	Line Item	18-Dec-2023	
delegates of the SDO	# Product/Service/Project Name But PR No. 2023-03-0021 Rental of the bus for the tran, PR	Date Last Updated:	
Batangas in the 2023	No. 2023-03-0021 Rental of the bus for the transportation of the delegates of the SDO Batangas in Php200,	18-Dec-2023	
Regional Athletic	the 2023 Regional Athletic Association Meet, 90000000,	Contract Number:	
Association Meet		PR No. 2023-03-0021	L
Approved Budget:	Reason for Award :	Proceed Date:	
Php200,000.00	Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid	30-Mar-2023	
Procurement Mode:		Contract Effectivity	,
Negotiated Procurement -		Date:	
Small Value Procurement		31-Mar-2023	
(Sec. 53.9)		Contract End Date:	
Classification:		02-Apr-2023	
Goods		Created By:	
Category:		Rodrigo S. Castillo	
Travel, Food, Lodging and		Date Created:	
Entertainment Services		18-Dec-2023	
Applicable Procurement		Approver:	
Rules:		Rodrigo S. Castillo	
Implementing Rules and		View Documents:	
Regulations		4	
Funding Source:			
Government of the			
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations Act			
Area of Delivery:			
Batangas			
Delivery Period:			
3 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
1			

Rodrigo Castillo

Created By: Rodrigo Castillo



#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

#### BAC Resolution Recommending the Use of Alternative Method of Procurement Resolution No. 2023-03-0021

WHEREAS, there is an approved Purchase Request (PR) No. 2023-03-0021 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 200,000 001 only for the Procurement of Rental of Bus for the Transportation of Delegates of SDO Batangas in the 2023 Regional Athletic Association Meet;

WHEREAS, Section 48.1 of 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 (updated as of 11 January 2023: Subject to the prior approval of the HoPE, and whenever justified by the conditions provided in this Act, the Procuring Entity may, in order to promote economy and efficiency, resort to any of the alternative methods of procurement provided in this Rule. in all instances, the Procuring Entity shall ensure that the most advantageous price for the Government is obtained;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards committee was authorized to resort to Alternative Methods of Procurement in accordance with the provisions of Section 53. Negotiated Procurement of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 (updated as of 11 January 2023);

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee recommends that the Procurement of Rental of Bus for the Transportation of Delegates of the SDO Batangas in the 2023 Regional Athletic Association Meet will be conducted through "Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to conduct an Alternative Method of Procurement for this project.

> BAC RESOLUTION REQUESTING FOR THE APPROVAL ON THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-03-0021 Date: March 22, 2023 mena

ATTY, KAREN/M. BALIMO

MARIO B. MARAMOT

Member

NADINE C. CELINDRO Vice: Chairperson

AS(M. BURGOS

APPROVED:

Chairperson

EL M. EVARDOME, CESO V Head of Procuring Entity

DEPEDBATS-BAC-F-037/R1/11-22-2021



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City 曾(043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662 Sdeped batangas@deped gov.ph www.depedbatangas.org







Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

# NOTICE OF AWARD (AMP)

March 27, 2023

ANA S. MACALALAD

General Manager/Owner A.S.M. Travel & Tours Services New Access Road, Corazon Aquino Ave., Calicanto Tubigan, Sta. Clara, Batangas City

Dear Mrs. Macalalad:

We are very pleased to inform you that we have considered your proposal for the Rental of Bus for the Transportation of Delegates of SDO Batangas in the 2023 Regional Athletic Association Meet with PR No. 2023-03-0021 in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (P200,000.00) only as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders are hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to submit necessary documents upon receipt of this Notice of Award.

Very truly yours,

MERTHEL M. EVARDOME, CESO V Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

ANA 5. MACALALAD
Signature over Printed Name

Owner / manager

Designation

Date: 03/28/2023

MAR 3 1 2023 at Batangas City, Philippines

U. ASILO

Unil Describer 31, 2024 FIR No. 41 717 Jan. 3, 2023

PTR No. 4 17717 Jan. 3, 2023
IBP Lifetime 03351 / Atty's Roll No. 37927
Not. Commission No. 2022-165-R / TiN-154-157-021
MCLE Exemption No. VII-Acad903665
Until April 14, 2025

DEPEDBATS-BAC-F-025/R4/11-22-2021





New Access Rd. Calicanto Dgan, Sta Clara Batangas City

Tel/Fax No.: (043)349-6

Mobile No.: 0917-503-2383

E-mail Address: ana.macalalad@yahoo.com Facebook Account: asm.official@yahoo.com

## CONTRACT

March 29, 2023

DR. MERTHEL M. EVARDOME

Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Division of Batangas Bolbok, Batangas City

Madam:

We are please to submit to you the contract for Rental of Bus for the Transportation of Delegates of SDO Batangas in the 2023 Regional Athletic Association Meet with PR No. 2023-03-0021 with the following details below:

CLIENT : DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF BATANGAS

DATE OF TRAVEL : MARCH 31, 2023

PICK UP POINT : CALACA

DESTINATION : DASMARINAS INTEGRATED NHS

NO. OF UNIT : 5 UNITS (45 SEATERS) **BUS RATE** : PHP 20,000.00/UNIT

DATE OF TRAVEL : APRIL 2, 2023

PICK UP POINT : DASMARINAS INTEGRATED NHS

DESTINATION : CALACA

NO. OF UNIT : 5 UNITS (45 SEATERS) **BUS RATE** : PHP 20,000.00/UNIT

#### BUS RENTAL RATE: TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (PHP 200, 000.00)

#### **INCLUSIONS:**

- · Roundtrip air conditioned tourist bus
- · Driver's fees, driver's meal, Parking & toll fee
- Accident Insurance Coverage 5

#### TERMS OF CONTRACT:

- ✓ Participating individuals will be riding on fully air-conditioned bus driven by professional driver.
- Downpayment should be settled for reservation.
- Balance payment should be settled on or before the agreed date of charter.

General Manager/Owner

A.S.M.TRAVEL& TOURS SERVICES

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before at Batangas City DepEd Batangas Province:

Funds Available 200 000

02-10/10/-2023-03-1662

EDVARDA U. ALON Accountant III ATTY. ILUMINADO & CUEVAS, CPA

Notary Public. Until December 31, 2023

MIRTHEL M. EVARIOUNTOFFIS Malter No. 2021-89-R Schools Division Superintendento. 35085/27 May 1988

PTR No. 4347006/1-3-23/ Bals. City

BP No. 253267/12-25-22/Pasin City for Year 202

-591-179-000 Valid up to: 4-14-2025

accredited by:

DOC. NO.

Page No. Book No.





## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED (AMP)

March 30, 2023

ANA S. MACALALAD

General Manager/Owner A.S.M. Travel & Tours Services New Access Road, Corazon Aquino Ave., Calicanto Tubigan, Sta. Clara, Batangas City

Dear Mrs. Macalalad:

The Notice to Proceed is hereby given to A.S.M. Travel & Tours Services that work may commence on the date this NTP was received, the Rental of Bus for the Transportation of Delegates of SDO Batangas in the 2023 Regional Athletic Association Meet with PR No. 2023-03-0021 in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (P200,000.00) only.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible in performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the DepEd Division Office, Batangas Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, Batangas City.

Very truly yours,

MERTHEL M. EVARDOME, CESO V Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on March 30, 2023

Name of the Representative of Bidder: \_\_ANA

Authorized Signature:

BED AND SWORN to before me this, at Batangas City, Phil

DEPEDBATS-BAC-F-026/R4/11-22-2021

Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City

2 (043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662

☑deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph

■www.depedbatangas.org

U. ASILO

17 Jan. 3, 2023

Not. Commission No. 2022-165-R / TIN-154-157-021-MCLE Exemption No. VII-Acad003865 Unit April 14, 2025